Ī

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar
P08A/REV02

Tab settings → → →

04-11-2000



101314060

Docket No.:

Y

I COVER SHEET

ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereor.
Name of conveying party(ies):     John Hutton	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Donghia Furniture/Textiles, Ltd.
	Address: 485 Broadway
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	١٥٥
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🗷 Assignment 🗆 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	ne City: New York State/Prov.: N.Y.
☐ Other	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> ZIP: <u>10013-2607</u>
Execution Date: February 25, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 図 No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
29/114,742       November 30, 1999         29/114,745       November 30, 1999         29/114,746       November 30, 1999         29/114,744       November 30, 1999         29/114,743       November 30, 1999	
Additional nur	mbers attached?   Yes  No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5
Name: Jeffrey R. Klembczyk, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 200.00
Registration No. 39,730	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: HESLIN & ROTHENBERG, P.C.	credited or debited to deposit account
5 Columbia Circle	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Albany State/Prov.: N.Y.	8. Deposit account number:
Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> ZIP: <u>12203</u>	08=1935
4/10/2000 DNGUYEN 00000503 29114742 D	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
1 FC:581 200:00 0P	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document.</li> </ol>	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Jeffrey R. Klembczyk	brez R. Klembysh Harch 21, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature VV

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, John Hutton, citizen of the United States of America, residing at POD-4616, 5953 ZC Rouver. The Netherlands, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the "Designs" listed below, and depicted in Exhibit "A" attached hereto, for which I have executed applications for Letters Patent of the United States, of even date herewith, and

Attorney Docket #	Design Title
1270.3025	LAMP BASE (CAPUCINE)
1270.3026	VASE (CONE)
1270.3027	LAMP BASE (UNDULATED)
1270.3028	LAMP BASE (ORION)
1270.3029	VASE (COMET)

WHEREAS, Donghia Furniture/Textiles, Ltd. ("Donghia"), a New York Corporation having offices at 485 Broadway, New York, New York, 10013-2607, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the said John Hutton have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Donghia, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 25 day of <u>FIERS</u>, #2000

STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF SINTEOUT )
SS.:

On this J day of FEB. 2000, before me personally came TOHN HEATTON me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

JAMES L. PALUMBO Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Suffolk County No. 4936233 Commission Exp. 7/18/2000

RECORDED: 03/21/2000

PATENT REEL: 010666 FRAME: 0677